of May 2015 which unanimously approved the proposal for 

allocation of results submitted by the Board of Directors, as stated in the new Annual Report, 

according to which the individual net profit of TEIXEIRA DUARTE, S.A. for the financial year 2014, 

amounting to EUR 65,389,620.98 (sixty-five million three hundred and eighty-nine thousand six 

hundred and twenty Euros and ninety-eight cents be allocated as follows: 

For reinforcement of the legal reserve  EUR 10,500,000.00 

For reinforcement of the free reserves  EUR 49,219,620.98 

For dividends to shareholders    EUR 5,670,000.00 

2. Additional information provided herein under the terms and for the purposes of the legal and